TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1008 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/10/19
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress only rating and operation of the device at these or any other
conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Absolute Maximum Ratings

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1008-01WTG 0201 Flipchip 10000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
x
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Package Dimensions — 0201 Flipchip
Symbol
0201 Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
D 0.605 0.655 0.0238 0.0258
E 0.305 0.345 0.0120 0.0140
D1 0.145 0.155 0.0057 0.0061
E1 0.245 0.255 0.0096 0.0100
D2 0.400 BSC 0.0157 BSC
A 0.273 0.329 0.0107 0.0130
A2 0.265 0.315 0.0104 0.0124
A1 0.008 0.014 0.0003 0.0006
E
E1
D D2
D1
A1
A
A2
Side ViewBottom ViewTop View
0.298 0.195
0.400
0.325
0.595
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout (mm)
E
E1
D D2
D1
A1
A
A2
Side ViewBottom ViewTop View
0.298 0.195
0.400
0.325